Delaware Compensation Rating Bureau, Inc.



The Widener Building • 6th Floor One South Penn Square Philadelphia, PA 19107-3577 (302) 654-1435 (215) 568-2371 FAX (215) 564-4328 www.dcrb.com

March 15, 2006

BUREAU CIRCULAR NO. 798

To All Members of the Bureau:

Re: **DELAWARE INSURANCE PLAN- DEPOPULATION LISTING**

The Delaware Compensation Rating Bureau, Inc. (DCRB) is pleased to announce the Delaware Insurance Plan (residual market) Depopulation Listing. To facilitate potential placement of employers currently insured through the Delaware Insurance Plan in the voluntary market, this new application, located at www.dcrb.com, provides a listing of such employers through a connection within the Application Login - Rating and Underwriting Reference.

This is a free, secure, Internet-based application providing (in alphabetical order) the name, address and county, experience modification, merit rating adjustment, governing classification, policy expiration date and estimated annual premium for each Delaware Insurance Plan policyholder.

In order to access this listing, Bureau members (insurers) are first required (if they have not already done so) to establish a User Account and designate a Carrier Group Administrator (CGA). Each member insurer's CGA will then control the degree of data access which that insurer wishes to give to its employees and/or third party contractors. **Guest Users cannot access the Delaware Insurance Plan Depopulation Listing.**

Insurance agents and producers should contact the insurance company or companies that they represent for authorization and access to view the Delaware Insurance Plan Depopulation Listing as a third party contractor.

Questions regarding registration as a CGA should be directed to Michaela Maravilla at Extension 4453 or mmaravilla@dcrb.com. Questions about the information contained within the Delaware Insurance Plan Depopulation Listing should be directed to Betty Ann Campbell, Director – Rating Rules and Policy Reporting, at Extension 4425 or bcambbell@dcrb.com.

Timothy L. Wisecarver President

kg DCirc